EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA TRANSMITTAL

Meeting of September 12, 2006

AGENDA TITLE: Reappoint Jennifer Lawrence to the El Dorado County Early Care and Education Council		
DEPARTMENT: Board of Supervisors	DATE: 09.06.06	CAO USE ONLY
CONTACT: Supervisor Norma Santiago	PHONE: 621-6577	
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY AND REQUESTED BOARD ACTION:		
Recommendation:Reappoint Jennifer Lawrence to the El Dorado County Early Care and Education Council		
CAO RECOMMENDATION:		
Financial impact? () Yes () No	Funding Source: () Gen Fund () Other
BUDGET SUMMARY: Total Est. Cost \$ Funding Budgeted \$ New Funding \$ Savings* \$ Other \$ Total Funding Available \$ Change in Net County Cost \$	CAO Office Use Only: 4\5's Vote Reqd. Change in Policy New Personnel CONCURRENCES: Risk Management County Counsel Other	() Yes() No () Yes () No () Yes() No
BOARD ACTIONS:		
Vote: Unanimous Or Ayes:	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered into the minutes of the Board of Supervisors.	
Noes:	Date:	
Abstentions:	Attest: CINDY KECK, Board of Supervisors Clerk	
Absent: Rev. 7/96 j:\agenda\win96	By:	
	Aller Carlotte	



EL DORADO COUNTY EARLY CARE AND EDUCATION PLANNING COUNCIL

2005-2006 MEMBERSHIP

September 6, 2006

SHERRI SPRINGER, CHAIR HAPPY KIDS CHILD CARE

JULINE AGUILAR

BARBY BRILLIANT TEDDY BEAR INN PROVIDER

LISA DALY FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE

LINDA DWYER DESIGNEE

ELISA HERRERA CONSUMER

JENNIFER LAWRENCE CHOICES FOR CHILDREN

NICHOLE LOFTIS SLT WOMENS CENTER

MOLLY MCGOVERN CONSUMER

KAYE MEDELLIN EDG OFFICE OF EDUCATION

MICHELLE MILLER ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ALIBSA NOURSE TAHOE YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES

ELLEN VAUGHN EDC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

NICOLE WETMORE GREEN VALLEY COMMUNITY CHURCH

WENDY WOOD
FAMILY CONNECTIONS

JUDI HARKING LIAISON, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CATHY BEAN LIAISON, SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

ELIZABETH BLAKEMORE COORDINATOR WWW.EDCARES.ORG Norma Santiago, District V Supervisor El Dorado County Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

Dear Supervisor Santiago:

In compliance with the mandates of AB 1542, the Early Care and Education Planning Council respectfully submit the following information for the Board's approval:

Membership (Attachment)

Reappointment

Jennifer Lawrence, District IV, Public Agency

Please document the Board's approval below. Thank you for your continued support of the Council.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Blakemore, M.Ed, Coordinator Early Care and Education Planning Council

Norma Santiago, District V Supervisor El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Date